Allium Endoscopic Biliary Stent
(BIS)
Instructions For Use
Manufactured by
Allium  Ltd.
2
DEVICE NAME
“ALLIUM Endoscopic Biliary Stent” (BIS)

end segment
3
ALLIUM Endoscopic Biliary Stent delivery device
Biliary Stent Ordering Information:
Endoscopic System with Anchor  Endoscopic System without Anchor
Order Number
Stent
Diameter
Stent Body
Length
 Order Number
Stent
Diameter
Stent Body
Length
BIS-A-E-8-60 8 mm 60 mm  BIS-O-E-8-60 8 mm 60 mm
BIS-A-E-8-80 8 mm 80 mm  BIS-O-E-8-80 8 mm 80 mm
BIS-A-E-8-100 8 mm 100 mm  BIS-O-E-8-100 8 mm 100 mm
BIS-A-E-8-120 8 mm 120 mm  BIS-O-E-8-120 8 mm 120 mm
BIS-A-E-10-60 10 mm 60 mm  BIS-O-E-10-60 10 mm 60 mm
BIS-A-E-10-80 10 mm 80 mm  BIS-O-E-10-80 10 mm 80 mm
BIS-A-E-10-100 10 mm 100 mm  BIS-O-E-10-100 10 mm 100 mm
BIS-A-E-10-120 10 mm 120 mm  BIS-O-E-10-120 10 mm 120 mm
INDICATIONS FOR USE
ALLIUM Endoscopic Biliary Stents (BIS) are indicated for obstructive jaundice caused
by malignant bile duct obstruction.
Do not use the Anchored BIS design if the obstructing lesion involves the papilla or is